
Senate Community Affairs Committee


ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE


HEALTH PORTFOLIO


Budget Estimates 2017 - 2018, 29 & 30 May 2017


Ref No: SQ17-000911


OUTCOME: 3 - Sport and Recreation


Topic: Efficiency Dividend


Type of Question: Written Question on Notice


Senator: Farrell, Don


Question:


a) What is the current rate of the Efficiency Dividend applied across Outcome 3 (Sport)?

b) Is the rate the same as the rate across the rest of the Health Portfolio?

c) Can you confirm that the Efficiency Dividend applies across the Office for Sport, ASC,

ASADA and all programs administered by any of those entities?

d) Are there any other agencies or organisations provided with funding under Outcome 3?

e) Is the Efficiency Dividend applied to the appropriations or allocations for any of those agencies and organisations?

f) If so, is it applied at the same rate for all agencies or organisations?


Answer:


a) 2.5%.

b) Yes.

c) Yes.

d) No.

e) Not applicable.

f) Yes.

